
First Name Last Name Phone Number Email home Other contact Home Address City State zip birthday
Mitch Austin 9167479361 mitchaustin66@gmail.com 3113 Churchill Road Sacramento CA 95864
Mary Bell 9162084969 nubianstrength@aol.com 4023 Evalita Way Sacramento CA 95823 8/15/2013
Tynya Beverly 9163350214 RTbeverly@att.net
Dale Covey 9166002930 dale.covey@gmail.com 6019 Broken Arrow Ct Citrus Heights CA 95621 5/14/2054
Marva Dixon 9166834002 marvaenjoy@yahoo.com
Debra Ellis 7074842276 DebraAslove@comcast.net 9164364886 7340 Kilborn Dr. Fair Oaks CA 95628
Rafe Ellis 9164364986 love-in-service@comcast.net cell 707-490-2240 7340 Kilborn Dr. Fair Oaks CA 95628 12/24/1959
Zola Ferguson 9167494641 colzola@hotmail.com
Joan Florian 8085538360 belflor63@gmail.com 7757629990 PO Box 482193 Kaunakaka HI 96748
Tina Greene 9164255785 songbird55@me.com 691 Casmalia Way Sac ca 95864 4/22/1955
Leah Hertel 9166407288 leah@capwestrealty.com
Azanna Mornel 9169951635 mornea@saccounty.net 4033 sea meadow way sacto ca 95823 10/2/2013
Sara Nichols 9164443669 SaraSNichols@gmail.com 446 T Street Sacramento CA 95811 5/23/1961
Joanne Noll 5307599790 nollj5678@sbcglobal.net 1215 Impala Pl. Davis CA 95616 12/8/2013
Debora "Spirah" Remington 9164029118 myspirah@yahoo.com deboratlcoach@gmail.com PO Box 191045 Sacramento CA 95819 12/17/2013
Mignonne Pollard 9167181136 drmignonne@gmail.com 2450 San  Marcos St. #3 West Sacramento CA 95691 1/13/2013
Joyce Pryor 9162057872 joycethecoach@comcast.net
David Seals 9168322573 davidseals@me.com 2980 Shasta Way West Sacramento CA 95691
Sally Stow 5303049744 eduarch@gmail.com 4113 Hackberry Pl. Davis CA 95618 4/27/2013
Peggy Tillery 9168721133 BeaconOfLight10@gmail.com Peggy.Tillery@doj.ca.gov 3845 Topaz Rd WSac CA 1/10/2013
Janet Venerella 2093345844 janet.venerella@att.net cell 2093276210 1601 W. Locust Street Lodi CA 95242 3/18/1954

Staff ministers
Betsy Eliot 9166476927 bbelliott@surewest.net 7527 Abbey Circle Elk Grove CA 95757 9/18/2013
Brynde Lambert 5107761212 bryndelambert@live.com CSA
Ramona Goodge 9166625602 Rjgoodge108@comcast.net revramona@gmail.com 11/19/2014

Senior minister
Georgia Prescott 9164107606 SacSOMS@sbcglobal.net


